
 

 

 

 

 

 

Useful Numbers & Websites 

UTC Warrington 

 

Pastoral & Safeguarding Team: 

 

Amanda Downing: Associate Principal/DSL – adowning@utcw.co.uk, 07395934223 

Jemma Chilton: Safeguarding Manager/DDSL – jchilton@utcw.co.uk, 07395934223 

Andy Johnson: Pastoral Manager – ajohnson@utcw.co.uk  

Joe Varey: Vice Principal – jvarey@utcw.co.uk  

Paul Rigby: Vice Principal – prigby@utcw.co.uk  

 

Worried about a child? 

 

If you are worried about the welfare or safety of a child it is very important that you contact 

Children’s Services. All Children’s services have a multi-agency hub that will screen all contacts 

concerning the welfare or safety of a child. 

 

Warrington: 01925 443322. Out of hours: 01925 444400 

 

Halton (Runcorn & Widnes): 0151 5117313 

 

Manchester: 0161 2345001 

 

Emotional support/concerns 

 

Papyrus: Provide confidential support and advice to young people struggling with thoughts of 

suicide, and anyone worried about a young person through our helpline, HOPELINEUK. 0800 

0684141. www.papyrus-uk.org.  

 

Childline: Get help and advice about a wide range of issues, call us on 0800 1111, talk to a counsellor 

online, send Childline an email or post on the message boards. 0800 1111 

https://www.childline.org.uk/.  

 

42nd Street: Support young people with their emotional and mental health. 0161 228 7321 

http://42ndstreet.org.uk/.  

 

 Young Minds: Helping young people with Mental Health. https://youngminds.org.uk/. 
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Samaritans: Samaritans is a registered charity aimed at providing emotional support to anyone in 

emotional distress, struggling to cope, or at risk of suicide throughout the United Kingdom and 

Ireland, often through their telephone helpline116 123 https://www.samaritans.org/.  

 

Action for Children: We protect and support children and young people, providing practical and 

emotional care and support, ensuring their voices are heard, and campaigning to bring lasting 

improvements to their lives https://www.actionforchildren.org.uk/what-we-do/ourimpact/mental-

health-overview/mental-health-for-young-people/.  

 

NHS advice: https://www.nhs.uk/.  

 

Brook Sexual Health: provide a whole range of sexual health services including contraception and 

contraceptive advice, STI testing (though not all services have the full range, you should call ahead to 

check), pregnancy testing, emergency contraception and counselling. https://www.brook.org.uk/. 

 

Police: 101 non-emergency. 999 emergency https://www.cheshire.police.uk/. 

 

LGBTQ Support  

 

All the services below offer services for young people needing advice, support and guidance.  

 

Stonewall youth: https://www.youngstonewall.org.uk/.  

 

Barnardo’s: https://www.barnardos.org.uk/what-we-do/supporting-young-people/LGBTQ.  

 

42nd Street: http://42ndstreet.org.uk/individual-support/inside-supporting-lgbtq-youngpeople/.  

 

The Proud Trust: https://www.theproudtrust.org/.  
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